

The segments' comparison figures 2019

Income statement	Banking Business				Asset Management				Group functions				Others & eliminations				Total Group			
(EUR million)	1-3/ 2019	1-6/ 2019	1-9/ 2019	1-12/ 2019	1-3/ 2019	1-6/ 2019	1-9/ 2019	1-12/ 2019	1-3/ 2019	1-6/ 2019	1-9/ 2019	1-12/ 2019	1-3/ 2019	1-6/ 2019	1-9/ 2019	1-12/ 2019	1-3/ 2019	1-6/ 2019	1-9/ 2019	1-12/ 2019
Net interest income	16,6	33,4	50,8	67,4	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	2,9	5,2	7,4	10,1	-	-	-	-	19,4	38,7	58,2	77,6
Net commission income	16,0	33,1	49,9	66,6	9,0	18,6	28,9	39,8	1,5	2,9	4,5	6,0	-3,4	-6,7	-10,0	-13,3	23,2	47,9	73,3	99,1
Net income from life insurance	-	-	-	-	7,1	12,6	18,3	25,5	-	-	-	-	1,2	2,3	3,4	4,5	8,3	14,9	21,7	30,0
Other operating income	0,1	0,1	0,2	0,3	0,1	0,1	0,2	0,3	1,7	11,7	12,8	14,3	0,0	-0,1	-0,1	-0,2	1,8	11,8	13,0	14,7
Total operating income	32,7	66,7	100,9	134,3	16,2	31,3	47,4	65,6	6,1	19,8	24,7	30,4	-2,3	-4,5	-6,7	-9,0	52,7	113,3	166,2	221,4
Staff costs	-4,0	-8,5	-14,8	-19,3	-3,4	-6,9	-10,5	-14,3	-9,0	-18,0	-26,8	-35,4	-	-	-	-	-16,4	-33,5	-52,1	-69,0
Other operating expenses	-22,7	-43,2	-64,8	-84,9	-4,3	-8,9	-13,2	-17,7	5,0	9,8	14,6	18,6	2,3	4,5	6,8	9,1	-19,7	-37,7	-56,6	-74,9
Total operating expenses	-26,6	-51,7	-79,6	-104,1	-7,8	-15,8	-23,7	-32,0	-4,0	-8,2	-12,2	-16,8	2,3	4,5	6,8	9,1	-36,1	-71,1	-108,6	-143,9
Expected credit losses and impairment of credits and other commitments	-1,1	-2,5	-3,7	-4,5	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,0	0,0	-	-	-	-	-1,1	-2,5	-3,7	-4,5
Share of profit from associated companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,7	1,7	1,7	1,7	1,7	1,7	1,7	1,7
Operating profit	5,0	12,4	17,6	25,7	8,4	15,5	23,7	33,6	2,1	11,7	12,6	13,6	1,7	1,7	1,8	1,8	17,2	41,4	55,6	74,8
Comparable operating profit	5,0	12,5	20,9	29,1	8,4	15,5	23,7	33,6	2,1	1,6	2,6	3,7	1,7	1,7	1,8	1,8	17,2	31,4	49,0	68,2

Balance sheet	Banking Business				Asset Management				Group functions				Others & eliminations				Total Group			
(EUR million)	31 Mar 2019	30 June 2019	30 Sept 2019	31 Dec 2019	31 Mar 2019	30 June 2019	30 Sept 2019	31 Dec 2019	31 Mar 2019	30 June 2019	30 Sept 2019	31 Dec 2019	31 Mar 2019	30 June 2019	30 Sept 2019	31 Dec 2019	31 Mar 2019	30 June 2019	30 Sept 2019	31 Dec 2019
Financial assets measured at fair value	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,1	1 193,2	1 220,6	1 228,7	1 268,9	1 223,3	1 170,4	1 114,6	1 025,5	-	-	-	-15,0	2 416,6	2 391,0	2 343,4	2 279,4
Cash and balances with central banks	3,8	3,0	1,7	1,8	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	671,5	231,7	320,9	313,5	-	-	-	-	675,3	234,7	322,5	315,4
Interest-bearing securities measured at amortised cost	-	-	-	-	69,0	68,9	68,9	47,9	293,3	293,3	278,4	288,6	-	-	-	-	362,3	362,2	347,2	336,5
Loans and other receivables	6 149,9	6 241,4	6 273,3	6 428,9	50,2	51,2	57,7	60,8	34,9	33,2	21,7	15,3	-48,2	-49,2	-55,5	-58,5	6 186,8	6 276,5	6 297,2	6 446,5
Other assets	21,9	20,1	19,8	22,3	-45,9	-65,2	55,2	65,1	351,5	370,7	286,7	293,7	-55,7	-56,9	-58,1	-61,7	271,8	268,7	303,7	319,3
Total assets	6 175,7	6 264,5	6 294,8	6 453,1	1 266,5	1 275,5	1 410,5	1 442,6	2 574,5	2 099,2	2 022,3	1 936,5	-103,9	-106,1	-113,6	-135,2	9 912,7	9 533,1	9 614,0	9 697,1
Deposits	4 089,2	4 229,7	4 225,3	4 185,6	-	-	-	-	545,5	544,1	502,1	530,4	-48,2	-49,2	-55,5	-58,5	4 586,6	4 724,6	4 671,9	4 657,5
Debt securities issued	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3 025,0	2 537,9	2 548,8	2 637,3	0,5	0,5	0,4	-14,6	3 025,5	2 538,4	2 549,2	2 622,7
Technical provisions	-	-	-	-	1 209,8	1 219,9	1 226,6	1 259,8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 209,8	1 219,9	1 226,6	1 259,8
Other liabilities	3,1	12,0	11,8	13,4	27,7	27,8	34,0	32,3	456,7	422,9	522,4	511,7	-4,3	-5,5	-6,7	-10,3	483,2	457,3	561,5	547,2
Total liabilities	4 092,4	4 241,7	4 237,0	4 199,0	1 237,4	1 247,8	1 260,6	1 292,1	4 027,2	3 505,0	3 573,3	3 679,4	-51,9	-54,2	-61,8	-83,4	9 305,1	8 940,2	9 009,1	9 087,1